Full-Duplex RS-485 Transceivers
Description
        Features
5V only
Low power BiCMOS
Driver/receiver enable (TK491)
RS-485 and RS-422 drivers/receivers
www.ttesemi.com 1 Copyright @ 特克 Ver.2019

state. The receiver input has a fail-safe feature that guarantees a logic-high output if the input is
open circuit.
Ordering Information
Enhanced ESD Specifications（"D" and "F" only):
±15kV IEC61000-4-2 Air Discharge
±8kV IEC61000-4-2 Contact Discharge
Part Number Package  Packaging Temperature(TA) Package Qty
TK490ESR SOIC8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
TK490ETR TSSOP8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
Remark
TK490FSR SOIC8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
TK490FTR TSSOP8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
 ±15KV
 ±15KV
Note: Please contact us to customize DIP or other packaging device.
